```
Âltem No.37 1
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25469/2016
JAYKISHAN SUBHASHSINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 8 to file the counter affidavit.

S ervice of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7,9,11,12,14, 18, 21 and 22 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per tracking report notice issued to the respondent Nos. 6,10,13,15,16,17,19,20, 23 and 24 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars

Item No.37 2

said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. List again on 27.3.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar the

MG