RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25469/2016
JAYKISHAN SUBHASHSINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and

office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saqib Hamoon, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 8 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copies in respect of respondent Nos. 6,10,13,15,16,17,19,20,23 and 24 but has failed to file the fresh particulars. Hence notice could not be issued to the said respondents. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

MG

w.ecourtsindia.com